die Anforderung des Anhangs 1 der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG als eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung erfüllt.
meets the requirements of Annex 1 of the Directive 2006/42/EC as a basis for the EC declaration of conformity.
Mayser GmbH & Co. KG
Örlinger Straße 1-3
89073 Ulm
Deutschland
E G - B a u m u s t e r p r ü f b e s c h e i n i g u n g
E C  t y p e - e x a m i n a t i o n  c e r t i f i c a t e

w h a e es ary for its p o n n ta a nhic re n c s o erati n a d i s ll tio .
Each product must bear a distinct i i of thendicat on
m fa u or importer and a type designation so thatanu ct rer
the e ty of the tested sample maybe determined withid nti
th d ct u ch on  he et te pro u la n ed t mark as a s andard.
The bea of the TÜV NORD CERTrer - Certificate
undertakes to r l supervise the manufacturing ofegu arly
products for compliance with the test s c ti s and inpe ifica on
pa c r properly carry out the checks which are statedrti ula
in e s e ifica ons or re uith p c ti q red by the test laboratory.
In case of di cmo fi ations of the te product thested
c i ati n b dyertif c o o must be infor d d .me imme iately
In case of d i s and expiration of validity themo ificat on
original e i te must be retuc rtif ca rned to the fi ncerti catio
body im e atem di ly. The c fica onerti ti body de id sc e if the
certificate can be up le d or whether a news p mente
c i ati n is re ui d.ertif c o q re
In addition to the n s stated above, all otherco dition
provisions of the General Agreement are a e to theapplic bl
TÜV N CERTORD - Certi at It will be valid as lfic e. ong as
the rules of c no g on which the test was based arete h lo y
valid, unless o d previously pursuant to therev ke
pro is on of  he Gen ral A nv i s t e greeme t.
The TÜV O CERTN RD - Certi c will become invalidfi ate
and shall be returned to the e fi ti bodyc rti ca on imme ia lyd te
in the that it shall expire without delay when it hasevent
ex or re ok d.pired v e
.
.
.
.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  / to EC type-examination certificate
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 13127902
Essen, 20 4-01-172
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45 Essen307Am TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Sicherheitsschaltgerät für druckempfindliche Schutzeinrichtungen
Safety control unit for pressure sensitive protective devices
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
SG-EFS 104/2W
Teilprüfungen:
Partial Tests:
EN ISO 13856-1:2013 Clauses 4.11.4, 7.13.4
EN ISO 13856-2:2013 Clauses 4.12.3, 7.11.4
EN ISO 13856-3:2013 Clauses 4.2.7.4, 7.1.11.5
EN 12978:2003+A1:2009 Clause 4.1
EN 60947-5-1:2017/AC:2020-05 Clause 7.1.4
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Nennspannung:
Nominal voltage:
Nennstrom:
Nominal current:
Max. Schaltspannung:
Max. switching voltage:
Max. Schaltstrom:
Max. switching current:
Schutzart:
Degree of protection:
Umgebungstemperatur:
Ambient temperature:
24 V DC ±10 %
24 V AC ±10 %
60 mA @ 24 V DC
70 mA @ 24 V AC
24 V (DC-12)
250 V (AC-12)
4 A (DC-12)
4 A (AC-12)
IP 20
-25 °C … 55 °C
Zertifizierungsstelle der TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
benannte Stelle 0044 / Notified Body 0044
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page 2 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  / to EC type-examination certificate
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 13127902
Essen, 20 4-01-172
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45 Essen307Am TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Hinweise zur sicheren
Verwendung:
Notes for safe use:
1. Allen im Produktdatenblatt des Herstellers angegebenen Sicherheitshinweisen ist zum
Erreichen des angegebenen Performance Levels Folge zu leisten.
All safety advices given in manual must be followed to achieve the specified safety performance
level.
Sicherheitskennwerte:
Safety related data:
EN ISO 13849-1
Category 3
Performance Level d
MTTFD 100 a (277 a)
DCavg 60 %
PFHD 1,01 x 10-7 1/h
2. Für eine vollständige Beurteilung einer Sicherheitsfunktion müssen alle Anforderungen
gemäß EN ISO 13849-1 auf die vollständige Sicherheitsfunktion, in der das Sicherheits-